Certificate CN24/00000487

The management system of

Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Business Registration Address: Unit 3401, Block A of Building 6, Shenye Zhongcheng, No. 8089, Honglixi Road, Donghai Community, Xiangmihu Street, Futian District, Shenzhen Business Operation Address: 6-34th Floors, Block A of Building 6, Shenye Zhongcheng, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, P.R. China

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO/IEC 27701:2019

For the following activities
Honor Device Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Honor Software Technologies Co., Ltd.
Beijing Honor Device Co., Ltd.
Xi'an Honor Device Co., Ltd.

Nanjing Honor Software Technology Co., Ltd.

is certified to ISO/IEC 27001:2022 as extended by ISO/IEC 27701:2019 to take into account the protection of privacy of PII principals potentially affected by the processing of PII, in addition to information security. The certified entity acts in the capacity of controller for handling of < PII of users, employees, job applicants, visitors, suppliers and partners in the design, development, operation and maintenance processes of Honor terminal products, smart home products, audio and related accessories, Honor e-commerce business, marketing & service business, cloud service business, Magic OS, as well as in providing IT infrastructure operation and maintenance services, cloud computing services, and data services for internal companies within the group.>

Assessed in accordance with ISO/IEC 27001:2022 and ISO/IEC 27701/2019 SoAv3

The scope and validity of this ISO/IEC 27701:2019 certification is issued in association With the ISO/IEC 27001:2022 certificate under certificate number CN24/00000503

This certificate is valid from 29 March 2024 until 28 March 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since 29 April 2021

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Viqaruddin Mohammed Technical Accreditation Manager

SGS North America Inc.
201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070
t+1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com







